

## **Effingham County**

# Purchasing

Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent 804 S Laurel Street, Springfield, GA 31329

## **EVALUATION TABULATION**

ITB No. 23-ITB-051

## Hodgeville Road Resurfacing and Intersection Improvements

RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 1, 2024 at 2:00 pm Report Generated: Friday, March 8, 2024

## **SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
McLendon Enterprises Inc.	\$2,764,686.33
Reeves Construction Company	\$2,882,370.57
C. W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.	\$3,046,099.9902

## HODGEVILLE RESURFACING

	H	lodgeville Resurfacir	ıg			Contracting Co., nc.	McLendon Er	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	150-1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$341,295.93	\$341,295.93	\$148,996.00	\$148,996.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
Х	2	231-1250 MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION, UNPAVED ROADS, STREETS AND DRIVEWAYS	1	EA	\$1,628.34	\$1,628.34	\$1,341.00	\$1,341.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

		Hodgeville Resurfacir	ng			s Contracting Co., nc.	McLendon E	interprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
X	3	402-1802 RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	800	TNS	\$179.69	\$143,752.00	\$164.00	\$131,200.00	\$225.00	\$180,000.00	
Х	4	402-1812 RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2550	TNS	\$118.17	\$301,333.50	\$136.00	\$346,800.00	\$124.20	\$316,710.00	
X	5	402-3113 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE GP 1 or 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	6500	TNS	\$119.12	\$774,280.00	\$137.00	\$890,500.00	\$123.55	\$803,075.00	
X	6	413-1000 BITUM TACK COAT	5600	GAL	\$2.54	\$14,224.00	\$3.20	\$17,920.00	\$0.01	\$56.00	
Х	7	432-0206 MILL ASPH PVMT VARIABLE DEPTH (AVG 1 1/2 IN DEPTH)	4400	SY	\$7.64	\$33,616.00	\$6.10	\$26,840.00	\$6.20	\$27,280.00	
Х	8	653-0120 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING ARROW TP 2	9	EA	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	

		Hodgeville Resurfacir	ng			s Contracting Co., nc.	McLendon E	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
X	9	653-1704 THERMO SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24", WHITE	275	LF	\$9.00	\$2,475.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00	
Х	10	653-2501 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5" WHITE	7.76	LM	\$2,200.00	\$17,072.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,072.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,072.00	
X	11	653-2502 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5" YELLOW	5.83	LM	\$2,200.00	\$12,826.00	\$2,200.00	\$12,826.00	\$2,200.00	\$12,826.00	
X	12	653-3502 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5" YELLOW	2.05	GLM	\$1,450.00	\$2,972.50	\$1,450.00	\$2,972.50	\$1,450.00	\$2,972.50	
Х	13	653-6006 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING, YELLOW	650	SY	\$6.50	\$4,225.00	\$6.50	\$4,225.00	\$6.50	\$4,225.00	
X	14	654-1001 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	1100	EA	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	
X	15	654-1002 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 2	800	EA	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	

#### **EVALUATION TABULATION**

	H	lodgeville Resurfacir	ng			s Contracting Co., nc.	McLendon E	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	16	654-1003 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	30	EA	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
Х	17	210-0200 GRADING PER MILE	3.82	LM	\$21,608.19	\$82,543.2858	\$11,176.00	\$42,692.32	\$7,145.00	\$27,293.90
X	18	706-1002 TURF ESTABLISHMENT TP B	4	AC	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,770.00	\$15,080.00
Total						\$1,753,968.5558		\$1,667,584.82		\$1,521,890.40

## HODGEVILLE @ SCUFFLETOWN INTERSECTION

	Hodgevil	le @ Scuffletown Int	tersection			Contracting Co., nc.	McLendon Er	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	000-0001 SIGNAGE INSTALLATION INCL POST	7	EA	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
X	2	150-1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$44,928.00	\$44,928.00	\$38,784.00	\$38,784.00	\$69,985.00	\$69,985.00
X	3	163-0232 TEMPORARY GRASSING	1.04	AC	\$1,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,393.60
Х	4	163-0240 MULCH	4.35	TN	\$300.00	\$1,305.00	\$300.00	\$1,305.00	\$1.00	\$4.35

	Hodgevil	le @ Scuffletown Int	tersection			Contracting Co.,	McLendon E	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	5	163-0301 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION EXITS	1	EA	\$7,283.37	\$7,283.37	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
X	6	163-0503 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$634.00	\$634.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00
X	7	163-0529 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER OR BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.10	\$710.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
Х	8	163-0550 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
х	9	165-0010 MAINT. OF TEMPORAY SILT FENCE, TP A	2845	LF	\$2.00	\$5,690.00	\$0.50	\$1,422.50	\$2.00	\$5,690.00
Х	10	165-0087 MAINT. OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$840.00	\$840.00

#### **EVALUATION TABULATION**

	Hodgevil	lle @ Scuffletown Int	tersection			Contracting Co.,	McLendon Er	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	11	165-0101 MAINT. OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	EA	\$3,960.08	\$3,960.08	\$1,787.00	\$1,787.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
X	12	167-1500 WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	6	МО	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,901.00	\$11,406.00	\$1,480.00	\$8,880.00
Х	13	171-0010 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	5690	LF	\$3.45	\$19,630.50	\$3.50	\$19,915.00	\$2.85	\$16,216.50
X	14	210-0100 GRADING COMPLETE	1	LS	\$213,883.88	\$213,883.88	\$204,524.00	\$204,524.00	\$219,195.00	\$219,195.00
Х	15	310-5080 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE CRS, 8 IN. INCL. MATL.	1187	SY	\$44.87	\$53,260.69	\$37.00	\$43,919.00	\$65.15	\$77,333.05
X	16	402-3113 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	386	TN	\$134.91	\$52,075.26	\$148.00	\$57,128.00	\$188.00	\$72,568.00

	Hodgevil	lle @ Scuffletown Int	ersection			Contracting Co.,	McLendon E	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	17	402-3190 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	131	TN	\$177.88	\$23,302.28	\$157.00	\$20,567.00	\$199.50	\$26,134.50
X	18	413-1000 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	539	GAL	\$2.54	\$1,369.06	\$4.10	\$2,209.90	\$0.01	\$5.39
Х	19	441-6012 CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN. X 24 IN., TP 2	385	LF	\$45.78	\$17,625.30	\$29.50	\$11,357.50	\$38.55	\$14,841.75
Х	20	550-1240 STORM ELLIPTICAL DRAIN PIPE (24 IN) 30 IN W X 19 IN H, H 1-10	295	LF	\$221.19	\$65,251.05	\$129.00	\$38,055.00	\$144.50	\$42,627.50
х	21	550-3324 SAFETY END SECTION 30 IN W X 19 IN H, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	1	EA	\$4,149.40	\$4,149.40	\$3,131.00	\$3,131.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00
X	22	603-2181 STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	1.48	SY	\$231.74	\$342.9752	\$141.00	\$208.68	\$1,770.00	\$2,619.60

	Hodgevi	lle @ Scuffletown Int	ersection			Contracting Co.,	McLendon Er	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	23	653-0120 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW TP 2	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
Х	24	653-1704 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	22	LF	\$9.00	\$198.00	\$9.00	\$198.00	\$9.00	\$198.00
Х	25	653-1906 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	2673	LF	\$0.45	\$1,202.85	\$0.50	\$1,336.50	\$0.45	\$1,202.85
X	26	653-2602 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	2992	LF	\$0.45	\$1,346.40	\$0.50	\$1,496.00	\$0.45	\$1,346.40
Х	27	653-3501 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	237	GLF	\$0.30	\$71.10	\$0.30	\$71.10	\$0.30	\$71.10
Х	28	653-6004 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	33	SY	\$6.50	\$214.50	\$6.50	\$214.50	\$6.50	\$214.50

	Hodgevil	le @ Scuffletown Int	ersection			s Contracting Co., nc.	McLendon E	nterprises Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	29	653-6006 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	281	SY	\$6.50	\$1,826.50	\$6.50	\$1,826.50	\$6.50	\$1,826.50
Х	30	654-1001 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	65	EA	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00
Х	31	654-1003 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	10	EA	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
X	32	668-2100 DROP INLET, GP 1	3	EA	\$6,649.65	\$19,948.95	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$6,070.00	\$18,210.00
Х	33	700-6910 PERMANENT GRASSING	1.04	AC	\$4,500.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,680.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,926.00
X	34	700-9300 SOD	581	SY	\$21.25	\$12,346.25	\$21.25	\$12,346.25	\$11.85	\$6,884.85
Total		· '				\$569,126.3952		\$506,962.43		\$610,344.44

## HODGEVILLE @ FOREST HAVEN INTERSECTION

	Hodgeville @ Forest Haven Intersection  Selected Line Item Description Quantity Linit of Measure					C. W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.		McLendon Enterprises Inc.		Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
Х	1	000-001 SIGNAGE INSTALLATION INCL POST	9	EA	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	

Hodgeville @ Forest Haven Intersection						Contracting Co.,	McLendon Enterprises Inc. Reeves Cons		Reeves Constru	struction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
Х	2	150-1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$52,795.00	\$52,795.00	\$57,128.00	\$57,128.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	
Х	3	163-0232 TEMPORARY GRASSING	1.2	AC	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,608.00	
X	4	163-0240 MULCH	5	TN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	
Х	5	163-0301 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION EXITS	1	EA	\$7,283.37	\$7,283.37	\$2,474.00	\$2,474.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
X	6	163-0503 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$634.00	\$634.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	
Х	7	163-0529 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER OR BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	70	LF	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.10	\$497.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	
Х	8	163-0550 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	

Hodgeville @ Forest Haven Intersection						Contracting Co.,			ises Inc. Reeves Construction Compar	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	9	165-0010 MAINT. OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	1020	LF	\$2.00	\$2,040.00	\$0.50	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$2,040.00
Х	10	165-0087 MAINT. OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
Х	11	165-0101 MAINT. OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	EA	\$3,960.08	\$3,960.08	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Х	12	167-1500 WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	6	МО	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,901.00	\$11,406.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
Х	13	171-0010 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	2040	LF	\$3.45	\$7,038.00	\$3.45	\$7,038.00	\$2.85	\$5,814.00
X	14	210-0100 GRADING COMPLETE	1	LS	\$302,000.38	\$302,000.38	\$237,364.00	\$237,364.00	\$295,225.00	\$295,225.00
Х	15	310-5080 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE CRS, 8 IN. INCL. MATL.	1334	SY	\$43.80	\$58,429.20	\$37.00	\$49,358.00	\$73.35	\$97,848.90

Hodgeville @ Forest Haven Intersection						Contracting Co.,	McLendon Enterprises Inc. Reeves Constru			ıction Company
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	16	402-3113 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	404	TN	\$133.57	\$53,962.28	\$147.00	\$59,388.00	\$185.70	\$75,022.80
Х	17	402-3190 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	146	TN	\$171.14	\$24,986.44	\$190.00	\$27,740.00	\$199.20	\$29,083.20
Х	18	413-1000 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	568	GAL	\$2.54	\$1,442.72	\$4.10	\$2,328.80	\$0.01	\$5.68
Х	19	441-6012 CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN., TP 2	429	LF	\$44.68	\$19,167.72	\$28.50	\$12,226.50	\$38.55	\$16,537.95
Х	20	550-1240 STORM ELLIPTICAL DRAIN PIPE (24 IN) 30 IN W X 19 IN H, H 1-10	370	LF	\$279.51	\$103,418.70	\$129.00	\$47,730.00	\$163.05	\$60,328.50
Х	21	550-3324 SAFETY END SECTION 30 IN W X 19 IN H, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2	EA	\$4,149.41	\$8,298.82	\$2,843.00	\$5,686.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00

**EVALUATION TABULATION** 

Invitation For Bid - Hodgeville Road Resurfacing and Intersection Improvements

	Hodgevill	e @ Forest Haven In	tersection			s Contracting Co., nc.			erprises Inc. Reeves Construction Com	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	22	550-4236 ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION (36 IN)., 45 IN W X 29 IN H STORM DRAIN 4:1	4	EA	\$3,611.14	\$14,444.56	\$3,109.00	\$12,436.00	\$4,220.00	\$16,880.00
X	23	603-2182 STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	4.2	SY	\$275.03	\$1,155.126	\$148.00	\$621.60	\$623.00	\$2,616.60
X	24	603-2186 STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 36 IN	11.66	SY	\$326.02	\$3,801.3932	\$148.00	\$1,725.68	\$295.00	\$3,439.70
Х	25	653-0120 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW TP 2	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
X	26	653-1704 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	14	LF	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$9.00	\$126.00
X	27	653-1906 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	2893	LF	\$0.45	\$1,301.85	\$0.50	\$1,446.50	\$0.45	\$1,301.85

	Hodgeville @ Forest Haven Intersection					Contracting Co.,	McLendon E	McLendon Enterprises Inc.		Reeves Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
х	28	653-2602 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3311	LF	\$0.45	\$1,489.95	\$0.50	\$1,655.50	\$0.45	\$1,489.95	
Х	29	653-3501 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	220	GLF	\$0.30	\$66.00	\$0.30	\$66.00	\$0.30	\$66.00	
Х	30	653-6004 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	39	SY	\$6.50	\$253.50	\$6.50	\$253.50	\$6.50	\$253.50	
Х	31	653-6006 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	275	SY	\$6.50	\$1,787.50	\$6.50	\$1,787.50	\$6.50	\$1,787.50	
X	32	654-1001 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	61	EA	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$5.00	\$305.00	
X	33	654-1003 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	19	EA	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$5.00	\$95.00	
Х	34	668-2100 DROP INLET, GP 1	3	EA	\$6,649.65	\$19,948.95	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$6,070.00	\$18,210.00	
X	35	700-6910 PERMANENT GRASSING	1.2	AC	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,775.00	\$4,530.00	

# Hodgeville Road Resurfacing and Intersection Improvements

Hodgeville @ Forest Haven Intersection						s Contracting Co., nc.	McLendon E	nterprises Inc. Reeves Con		struction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
X	36	700-7000 AGRICULTURAL LIME	1.2	TN	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$404.25	\$485.10	
Х	37	700-9300 SOD	630	SY	\$21.25	\$13,387.50	\$21.25	\$13,387.50	\$11.85	\$7,465.50	
Total						\$723,005.0392		\$590,139.08		\$750,135.73	